506634180 04/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6680989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE J. WERNER	04/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES MARKETING CORP.	
Street Address:	588 CLAUVERWIE ROAD	
City:	MIDDLEBURGH	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17242674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)456-7004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

518-456-7084 Phone: Email: lcronk@kdiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEOHANE & D'ALESSANDRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: **1881 WESTERN AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 180**

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WERN-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADELINE F. SCHIESSER
SIGNATURE:	/Madeline F. Schiesser/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=WERN-0001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056068 FRAME: 0935

506634180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: WERN-0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to the certain invention (identified below), application, and United States patent obtained therefore, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

United States Marketing Corp. 588 Clauverwie Road Middleburgh, NY 12122

a **Delaware** corporation having an office in **Middleburgh**, **NY**, which desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain invention (identified below), application, and any United States patent obtained therefore relating to:

EXPANDABLE MODULAR RACK FOR STORING AT LEAST ONE MAGAZINE AND AT LEAST ONE HANDGUN

a United States Patent Application, No. 17/242,674, executed by each undersigned inventor, and further identified by Attorney Docket Number WREN-0001 for and to said United States Patent Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by assignee, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in assignee, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain invention, and application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions;

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants assignee and the firm the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

Executed by Inventor 1 of 1

Signature:

Theodor Werner

Date: 04 18 Jel

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 056068 FRAME: 0936